

## Parliament of Sint Maarten

## Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of Education, Culture, Youth and Sports Affairs Ms. S.E. Jacobs Government Administration Building Philipsburg

## UV/144/2015-2016

Philipsburg, January 21, 2016

Re: Questions posed by MP Leona M. Marlin-Romeo

Hon. Minister Jacobs,

Herewith I submit to you questions posed by Member of Parliament, Mrs. Leona M. Marlin-Romeo pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution and article 69 of the Rules of Order of the Parliament of Sint Maarten.

The letter is self explanatory.

S.A. Wescot-Williams President of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten Tel: + (1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306 Email: info@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org From The Desk of Independent Member of Parliament

Leona Marlin-Romeo

STATEN VAN SINT MAARTEN
Inguk. 20 JAN 2016
Volgnr. 18/433/15-16 Par. 4 AG

To the President of Parliament,

MP Sarah Wescot-Williams

Tuesday, January 19, 2016

In 2015 numerous discussions/debates and meetings were held about the problems of NIPA. There is a new minister with the responsibility of this portfolio and I would like to know considering that the current Minister was part of the Educational Committee of Parliament and was actively involved in highlighting the issues of NIPA, I would like answers to the following;

- 1. What is the current status of NIPA and the issues previously identified in Parliament?
- 2. What are the plans of the current minister to remedy the situation?
- 3. When will Parliament be apprised of this information?

Through the president of Parliament, I would like for the Minister of Education Culture Youth Affairs and Sports to immediately respond and answer the aforementioned questions, considering the urgency of the NIPA situation.

Looking forward in receiving a response to the posed questions.

I remain yours truly MP Leona Marlin-Romeo